GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4163
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.12.2024

AIIMS IN REWARI
4163. SHRI SATPAL BRAHAMCHARI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any criteria to determine the number of medical treatment departments in AIIMS across the country, if so, the details therof;

(b) the details of the names of medical department which are not operational in Rewari AIIMS till date;

(c) whether all the medical equipments/machinery procured for AIIMS Rewari are currently functional or lying unused till date; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

(a) to (d) The All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), Rewari approved under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) is a 750-bedded hospital, with provision for (i)
Surgical & Allied Specialties (ii)) Medicine & Allied Specialties (iii)) 15 Super Specialty Departments (iv) Other facilities including Trauma and Intensive Care Unit & Critical Care. The physical progress of the project is 5.02% as on 17.12.2024.
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